## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

CHAP, 95

#### Chapter 95.

Resolve, in Favor of Hanson A. Barney of Guilford.

Hanson A. Barney, payment of claim. Resolved: That the sum of eight hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid Hanson A. Barney of Guilford for damage done apple trees by deer, during the seasons of nineteen hundred twenty-five and nineteen hundred twenty-six.

(This Resolve became effective without the approval of the Governor.)

### Chapter 96.

Resolve, in Favor of B. F. Marley.

B. F. Marley, payment of claim. Resolved: That the sum of two hundred dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid B. F. Marley, of Smyrna, for damage sustained by beaver.

(This Resolve became effective without the approval of the Governor.)

#### Chapter 97.

Resolve, in Favor of Joseph H. Underwood for Damages Caused by Beaver.

Joseph H. Underwood, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of two hundred fifty dollars in favor of Joseph H. Underwood of Fayette, for damages done to his property by beaver.

(This Resolve became effective without the approval of the Governor.)

### Chapter 98.

Resolve, in Favor of Richard Jacobson of East Waterford, Compensating Him for Damage Done His Orchard by Deer.

Richard Jacobson, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to compensate Richard Jacobson, of East Waterford, for damage done his orchard by deer, during the summer seasons of nineteen hundred twenty-five and twenty-six, the sum of one hundred and forty dollars.

(This Resolve became effective without the approval of the Governor.)